## 508641853 07/09/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI350606

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Neelima KHAIRATKAR-JOSHI	10/03/2014
Abhay KULKARNI	10/03/2014
Dinesh Pradeep WALE	10/03/2014
Vikram Mansingh BHOSALE	10/03/2014
Piyush AGARWAL	10/03/2014
Patrick KEOHANE	10/03/2014
Sudeesh K TANTRY	10/03/2014
Chad OH	10/03/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	GLENMARK SPECIALTY S.A.
Street Address:	PLACE DU PORT 2
City:	NEUCHÂTEL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	2000

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17807487

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9173323773

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2128855000

**Email:** patents@blankrome.com,jyeddo@blankrome.com

**Correspondent Name:** Jay P Lessler

Address Line 1: 1271 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	143706-15226
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Judy Yeddo
SIGNATURE:	Judy Yeddo

PATENT REEL: 067942 FRAME: 0660

DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2024		
Total Attachments: 12	Total Attachments: 12		
source=Assignment for 143706-15226#	source=Assignment for 143706-15226#page1.tiff		
source=Assignment for 143706-15226#page2.tiff			
source=Assignment for 143706-15226#page3.tiff			
source=Assignment for 143706-15226#page4.tiff			
source=Assignment for 143706-15226#page5.tiff			
source=Assignment for 143706-15226#page6.tiff			
source=Assignment for 143706-15226#page7.tiff			
source=Assignment for 143706-15226#page8.tiff			
source=Assignment for 143706-15226#page9.tiff			
source=Assignment for 143706-15226#page10.tiff			
source=Assignment for 143706-15226#page11.tiff			
source=Assignment for 143706-15226#page12.tiff			

PATENT REEL: 067942 FRAME: 0661

# COMBINED ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION

#### ASSIGNMENT

## THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by

- (1) Neelima KHAIRATKAR-JOSHI residing at C-101, Dev Prayag CHS, Bhakti Mandir Rd, Near Hari Niwas, Thane (W), Maharashtra 400 602, India,
- (2) Abhay KULKARNI residing at 1004, Orchid Residency, Plot No: 63/63A, Sector-14, Koparkhairane, Navi Mumbai 400709, India,
- (3) Dinesh Pradeep WALE residing at At post-Mangrule, Taluka -Tuljapur, District-Osmanabad, Maharashtra 413601, India,
- (4) Vikram Mansingh BHOSALE residing at D/18, Shivaji Nagar, G. D. Mahajani Road Siwree, Mumbai 400015, India,
- (5) Piyush AGARWAL residing at Bld No 2/606 Dheeraj Sagar, Opposite Goregaon Sports Club, Malad (west), Mumbai 400064, India,
- (6) Patrick KEOHANE residing at Emery Hill Street, London SW1P1PD, United Kingdom,
- (7) Sudeesh K. TANTRY residing at 2707 Brocket Court, Jamison, Pennsylvania 18929-1772; and
- (8) Chad OH residing at 250 King St, APT 724, San Francisco, CA 94107-5492, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors).

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in TREATMENT OF ALLERGIC RHINITIS USING A COMBINATION OF MOMETASONE AND OLOPATADINE, set forth in a patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on February 23, 2018 as U.S. Patent Application No. 15/903,597; and

WHEREAS, GLENMARK SPECIALTY S.A., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Switzerland having its principal place of business at Avenue Léopold-

PATENT REEL: 067942 FRAME: 0662 Robert 37, La Chaux-de-Fonds, 2300, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal

2

143706.15218/106672909v.1

representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

## DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the patent application entitled:

TREATMENT OF ALLERGIC RHINITIS USING A COMBINATION OF MOMETASONE AND OLOPATADINE

the specification of which was filed on February 23, 2018 as U.S. Patent Application No. 15/903,597.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application.

3

143706.15218/106672909v.1

PATENT REEL: 067942 FRAME: 0664 I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Date:	Signature:	Neelina Khairatkar-Joshi
Date:	Signature:	Abhay Kulkarni
Date:	Signature:	Dinesh Pradeep Wale
Date:	Signature:	Vikram Mansingh Bhosale
Date:	Signature:	Piyush Agarwal
Date:	Signature:	Patrick Keohane
Date:	Signature:	Studeesh K. Taniry
Date:	Signature:	Chad Oh

# COMBINED ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

## THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by

- (1) Neelima KHAIRATKAR-JOSHI residing at C-101, Dev Prayag CHS, Bhakti Mandir Rd, Near Hari Niwas, Thane (W), Maharashtra 400 602, India,
- (2) Abhay KULKARNI residing at 1004, Orchid Residency, Plot No: 63/63A, Sector-14, Koparkhairane, Navi Mumbai 400709, India,
- (3) Dinesh Pradeep WALE residing at At post-Mangrule, Taluka -Tuljapur, District-Osmanabad, Maharashtra 413601, India,
- (4) Vikram Mansingh BHOSALE residing at D/18, Shivaji Nagar, G. D. Mahajani Road Siwree, Mumbai 400015, India,
- (5) Piyush AGARWAL residing at Bld No 2/606 Dheeraj Sagar, Opposite Goregaon Sports Club, Malad (west), Mumbai 400064, India,
- (6) Patrick KEOHANE residing at Emery Hill Street, London SW1P1PD, United Kingdom,
- (7) Sudeesh K. TANTRY residing at 2707 Brocket Court, Jamison, Pennsylvania 18929-1772; and
- (8) Chad OH residing at 250 King St, APT 724, San Francisco, CA 94107-5492, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors).

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in TREATMENT OF ALLERGIC RHINITIS USING A COMBINATION OF MOMETASONE AND OLOPATADINE, set forth in a patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on February 23, 2018 as U.S. Patent Application No. 15/903,597; and

WHEREAS, GLENMARK SPECIALTY S.A., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Switzerland having its principal place of business at Avenue Léopold-

PATENT REEL: 067942 FRAME: 0666

Robert 37, La Chaux-de-Fonds, 2300, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

#### DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the patent application entitled:

TREATMENT OF ALLERGIC RHINITIS USING A COMBINATION OF MOMETASONE AND OLOPATADINE

the specification of which was filed on February 23, 2018 as U.S. Patent Application No. 15/903,597.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application.

ì

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1,56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Date:	Signature:		
		Neelima Khairatkar-Joshi	
Date:	Signature:		
		Abhay Kulkarni	
Date:	Signature:	Dinesh Pradeep Wale	
		Dinesh Pradeep Wale	
Sec	2012 J		
Date:	Signature:	Vikram Mansingh Bhosale	i
		Vikram Mansingh Bhosale	
*Noviers	W. Saraka da saraka sarak		
Date:	organum	Piyush Agarwal	٠ ٠.
		Fiyusu Agarwai	3 0
- Si			3
Date: 12/3/18		Secret / Management	
Date: / 4 / 3 / 1 %	Signature:	1 C. Community	Ŷ,
Same dimensional management of the same of	. See Albertanese and	Patrick Keohane	
Dates	Signature		
	-	Sudgesh K. Tantry	***
Date	Signature:		
	y and the second of the second of	***************************************	
		Chad Oh	

# COMBINED ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION

# **ASSIGNMENT**

## THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by

- (1) Neelima KHAIRATKAR-JOSHI residing at C-101, Dev Prayag CHS, Bhakti Mandir Rd, Near Hari Niwas, Thane (W), Maharashtra 400 602, India,
- (2) Abhay KULKARNI residing at 1004, Orchid Residency, Plot No: 63/63A, Sector-14, Koparkhairane, Navi Mumbai 400709, India,
- (3) Dinesh Pradeep WALE residing at At post-Mangrule, Taluka -Tuljapur, District-Osmanabad, Maharashtra 413601, India,
- (4) Vikram Mansingh BHOSALE residing at D/18, Shivaji Nagar, G. D. Mahajani Road Siwree, Mumbai 400015, India,
- (5) Piyush AGARWAL residing at Bld No 2/606 Dheeraj Sagar, Opposite Goregaon Sports Club, Malad (west), Mumbai 400064, India,
- (6) Patrick KEOHANE residing at Emery Hill Street, London SW1P1PD, United Kingdom,
- (7) Sudeesh K. TANTRY residing at 2707 Brocket Court, Jamison, Pennsylvania 18929-1772; and
- (8) Chad OH residing at 250 King St, APT 724, San Francisco, CA 94107-5492, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors).

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in TREATMENT OF ALLERGIC RHINITIS USING A COMBINATION OF MOMETASONE AND OLOPATADINE, set forth in a patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on February 23, 2018 as U.S. Patent Application No. 15/903,597; and

WHEREAS, GLENMARK SPECIALTY S.A., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Switzerland having its principal place of business at Avenue Léopold-

PATENT REEL: 067942 FRAME: 0670

Robert 37, La Chaux-de-Fonds, 2300, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

#### DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the patent application entitled:

TREATMENT OF ALLERGIC RHINITIS USING A COMBINATION OF MOMETASONE AND OLOPATADINE

the specification of which was filed on February 23, 2018 as U.S. Patent Application No. 15/903,597.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application.

ì

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Date:	Signature:	Neelima Khairatkar-Joshi
Date:	Signature:	Abhay Kulkarni
Date:	Signature:	Dinesh Pradeep Wale
Date:	Signature:	Vikram Mansingh Bhosale
Date:	Signature:	Piyush Agarwal
Date:	Signature:	Patrick Keohane
Date:	Signature:	Sudeesh K. Tantry
Date: 2/6/2016	Signature:	Chad Oh